

Circular no: APSEZL/03/2018

To, Shipping Agents, MPSAA- Gandhidham / Mundra.

Date: 10.05.2018

Trade Notice: Approval of Adani Harbour (TAHSPL) as a SEZ Unit and Change in GST tax structure

Dear Sirs,

The Mundra unit of "The Adani Harbour Services Pvt Ltd" (TAHSPL) has been approved as a SEZ unit for its Marine and Harbour operations within APSEZ Mundra Port.

Accordingly SEZ unit of Adani Harbour Company will be by name and style of "The Adani Harbour Services Private Limited" referred as TAHSPL having

CIN: U61100GJ2009FTC095953 PAN: AADCT2719D GSTIN: 24AADCT2719D2ZP

Now GST will be applicable as IGST instead of SGST & CGST as per GST Act.

The bank account will remain same for all payment remittances and the bank account details of TAHSPL (SEZ) are as follows:

The Adani Harbour Services Private Limited Account No: AHSPLDMUNDRA IFSC Code: YESBOCMSNOC (5th character is numeric 0) Bank Name: Yes Bank Limited Branch: Mumbai

This change will come into effect for all the vessels calling Mundra Port on or after 00:01 hours of 11th May, 2018.

The above is for your information and for further circulation please.

For, Adani Ports and SEZ LTD.

cial Eco HOD Marine

Capt. Anubhav Jain Head - Marine Services Cc: CEO desk

Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd Adani House P.O. Box 1 Mundra, Kutch 370 421 Gujarat, India Tel +91 02838 255781 Fax +91 2838 25 5110 portopscenter@adani.com www.adani.com

Registered Office: Adani House, Nr. Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India